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S0-2022-507: AUTHORIZING THE CONDUCT OF THE CROSS SECTORAL
WORKSHOP FOR THE HARMONIZATION OF POLICIES AND DEVELOPMENT
PLANNING UNDER THE DENR-UNDP/GEF BD CORRIDOR PROJECT

1 message

Records Management Division <rmdd@denr.gov.ph> Sun, Jul 3, 2022 at 11:32 PM
To: PSSO Policy Studies Division <policy@denr.gov.ph>, psddivision@gmail.com, DENR Planning & Policy Studies Office
<ppso@denr.gov.ph>, "ppdppso@yahoo.com" <ppdppso@yahoo.com>, "pps-od@denr.gov.ph" <pps-od@denr.gov.ph>,
masabrinacruz@gmail.com, mscruz@denr.gov.ph, DENR FASPO MIS <misfaspo@denr.gov.ph>, "Edwin G. Domingo"
<EGDomingo@denr.gov.ph>, "egdom53@gmail.com" <egdom53@gmail.com>, "Hayde J. Lato" <HJLato@denr.gov.ph>,
"mayestena@yahoo.com" <mayestena@yahoo.com>, "msisperez@yahoo.com" <msisperez@yahoo.com>, KISS Office of
the Director <kiss.od@denr.gov.ph>, KISS Office of the Director <kiss@denr.gov.ph>, Maria Elena Morallos-Manila
<memmanila@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Environmental Protection and Enforcement Task Force <epetf@denr.gov.ph>, DENR
HRDS <hrds@denr.gov.ph>, "denr_hrdstdd@yahoo.com.ph" <denr_hrdstdd@yahoo.com.ph>, "Dexter M. Tindoc"
<DMTINDOC@denr.gov.ph>, "tdd_idg@yahoo.com" <tdd_idg@yahoo.com>, krystyne.ong.denr@gmail.com,
las.denr@gmail.com, DENR Legal Senvice Director <dirlegsrv@denr.gov.ph>, "denr.adrcom@gmail.com"
<denr.adrcom@gmail.com>, Legal Inad <Legallnad@denr.gov.ph>, "nor_eneran@yahoo.com" <nor_eneran@yahoo.com>,
"pcpsdenr@gmail.com" <pcpsdenr@gmail.com>, cco.denr@yahoo.com, Elenida Basug <edrbasug@denr.gov.ph>, "Aime L.
Dela Pefia" <aldelapena@denr.gov.ph>, RBCO DENR <rbco@denr.gov.ph>, Amelita Ortiz <adjortiz@denr.gov.ph>, admin-
pawb@denr.gov.ph, bmb@bmb.gov.ph, cawed@bmb.gov.ph, cmd@bmb.gov.ph, coastalandmarine@gmail.com,
danbernabe.bmb@gmail.com, director@pawb.gov.ph, npd@bmb.gov.ph, planning@pawb.gov.ph, records@bmb.gov.ph,
wrd@bmb.gov.ph, "denrbmbrecords@gmail.com" <denrbmbrecords@gmail.com>, admin-fmb@denr.gov.oh,
denradminfmb@denr.gov.ph, fmb-director@mozcom.com, DENR FMB Official <fmb@denr.gov.ph>, Forest Policy FMB
<fmbpolicysection@gmail.com>, fmpcentralpmo@yahoo.com, forestryrecords@gmail.com, fppkmd.fgdis@fmb.denr.gov.ph,
frcd.wem@gmail.com, inrempnpco@yahoo.com.ph, nmbutic@yahoo.com, nrempnpco@yahoo.com,
RECORDS@fmb.denr.gov.ph, admin-mgb@denr.gov.ph, bong_abs@yahoo.com, central@mgb.gov.ph,
conradmiranda@yahoo.com, ec_antenor@yahoo.com, library@mgb.gov.ph, mgb.denr@gmail.com, "minescorecords.adm
manila" <minescorecords@yahoo.com>, planning@mgb.gov.ph, records@mgb.gov.ph, emb@denr.gov.ph, emb@emb.gov.ph,
recordsco@emb.gov.ph, "admin-emb@denr.gov.ph" <admin-emb@denr.gov.ph>, "chari888@yahoo.com"
<chari888@yahoo.com>, "dorica_naz@yahoo.com" <dorica_naz@yahoo.com>, "embcentral@yahoo.com"
<embcentral@yahoo.com>, "embgovph/Rosario_cruz@emb.gov.ph" <embgovph/Rosario_cruz@emb.gov.ph>,
"fleetzip@yahoo.com" <fleetzip@yahoo.com>, "nelly_barizo@emb.gov.ph" <nelly barizo@emb.gov.ph>,
"recordssection@hotmail.com" <recordssection@hotmail.com>, admin-Imb@denr.gov.ph, Land Management Bureau
<denrimb@yahoo.com>, inquiries@Imb.gov.ph, Land Management Bureau <Imb@denr.gov.ph>, Imb_rkmd@yahoo.com,
Ippdpolicy @gmail.com, marloualutaya@gmail.com, marloualutaya@yahoo.com.ph, admin-erdb@denr.gov.ph,
bienvenida@yahoo.com, Ecosystems Research and Development Bureau <erdb@denr.gov.ph>, erdbco@yahoo.com,
erdbdir@denr.gov.ph, erdbdir@laguna.net, erdbrecords@gmail.com, Henry Adornado <haadornado@denr.gov.ph>,
hadornado@gmail.com, jovanerdb@yahoo.com, nolierdb@gmail.com, DENR Mimaropa Region
<mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, "Ma. Lourdes Ferrer" <migferrer@denr.gov.ph>, recordsectionmimaroparegion@gmail.com,
"admdiv_rdb@yahoo.com.ph" <admdiv_rdb@yahoo.com.ph>, "admimardb@gmail.com" <admimar4db@gmail.com>, "admin-
rdb@denr.gov.ph" <admin-rdb@denr.gov.ph>, "denr.mimaropa@gmail.com" <denr.mimaropa@gmail.com>,
"denrdblegal@gmail.com" <denrdblegal@gmail.com>, "Imelda M. Diaz" <IMDiaz@denr.gov.ph>, "mutya2k5@yahoo.com"
<mutya2k5@yahoo.com>, "pmd_mimad4b@yahoo.com" <pmd_mimad4b@yahoo.com>, "red_rdb@yahoo.com.ph"
<red_rdb@yahoo.com.ph>, "rosariogulmatico@yahoo.com" <rosariogulmatico@yahoo.com>, DENR R11 <r11@denr.gov.ph>,
"admin-r11@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r11@denr.gov.ph>, "Connie B. Gervacio" <CBGervacio@denr.gov.ph>,
"denrecords@gmail.com" <denrecords@gmail.com>, "denrecordsxi@gmail.com" <denrecordsxi@gmail.com>,
"oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph" <oredenrxi@yahoo.com.ph>, "planningdenr11@yahoo.com.sg"
<planningdenr11@yahoo.com.sg>, "recordsxi@yahoo.com" <recordsxi@yahoo.com>, denrcaragarecords@gmail.com,
ordts@gmail.com, "admin-r13@denr.gov.ph" <admin-r13@denr.gov.ph>, "admrecords.denr13@yahoo.com"
<admrecords.denr13@yahoo.com>, "caraga@denr.gov.ph" <caraga@denr.gov.ph>, "denrcaraga@yahoo.com"”
<denrcaraga@yahoo.com>, "denrcaraga_personnel@yahoo.com" <denrcaraga_personnel@yahoo.com>, "Diosdado B.
Cabag Jr." <DBCabagJr@denr.gov.ph>, "lamagos1204@yahoo.com" <lamagos1204@yahoo.com>

Cc: DENR Action Center <ActionCenter@denr.gov.ph>, arcenase2012@yahoo.com, "Assistant Secretary for Administration,
Human Resources and Legislative Affairs" <asec.adminhrla@denr.gov.ph>, cddhrdsco@gmail.com, denr.scis@gmail.com,
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denripc@gmail.com, denrrecruitment@gmail.com, ditucalanvea@gmail.com, emmacdiez@gmail.com,
encarmilap21@gmail.com, encarmilap@yahoo.com, ethel_degz@yahoo.com, Fely San Pablo
<FBSANPABLO@denr.gov.ph>, DENR Head Executive Assistant <hea@denr.gov.ph>, HRDS Training and Development
Division <HRDS-TDD@denr.gov.ph>, IAS Office of the Director <ias.od@denr.gov.ph>, Iy Nicole Angeles
<igangeles@denr.gov.ph>, lab.prietos@gmail.com, Luigi Antonio Tungpalan <labtungpalan@denr.gov.ph>, DENR
Management Division <mgt@denr.gov.ph>, "Ma. Magnolia Danganan" <mmqdanganan@denr.gov.ph>,
nonitacaguioa@gmail.com, oasecahr2020@gmail.com, oasecfragada@gmail.com, DENR Admin Director
<odas@denr.gov.ph>, oespayos@yahoo.com, Office of the Secretary <osec@denr.gov.ph>, HRDS Personnel Division
<personnel@denr.gov.ph>, QMS Secretariat <gmssecretariat@denr.gov.ph>, rolly_r_castro@yahoo.com, Rolando Castro
<rrcastro@denr.gov.ph>, tehanna08@gmail.com, toledojinggy @yahoo.com, USECCCSMC@denr.gov.ph, HONEY CELL
PACIO <hnpacio@denr.gov.ph>

Sir/Madam:
Attached is the above mentioned issuance in PDF format (Acrobat Reader 7.0
further optimized to version 4.0 and later version).

To download, click the attachment below.

For your information and record.

Very truly yours,

JOCELYN B. DE LAYOLA

OIC-Chief, Records Management Division

Email Add: rmdd@denr.gov.ph

VOIP: 1150/ 1149

Telefax: (02) 89268079 (look for Maribel Garcia)
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